
                              Badger East Conference Championship Meet
                                  Ripp Park - Hosted by Waunakee HS
                                         Waunakee, Wisconsin
                                          October 15, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6240  Mackenzie Babcock           10  Monona Grove                      19:03.3  6:08 
      2    2 6201  Mary Worden                 10  Fort Atkinson                     19:24.3  6:15 
      3    3 6329  Emily Berger                 9  Waunakee                          19:24.7  6:15 
      4    4 6347  Cianna Wipperfurth          10  Waunakee                          20:04.9  6:28 
      5    5 6161  Rylan Oberg                 11  DeForest                          20:08.9  6:30 
      6    6 6275  Mallory Reiser              12  Stoughton                         20:14.0  6:31 
      7    7 6337  Brinley Everson             12  Waunakee                          20:22.1  6:34 
      8    8 6147  Taylor Bussiere             11  DeForest                          20:24.7  6:35 
      9    9 6338  Rachel Gregorich            10  Waunakee                          20:35.5  6:38 
     10   10 6131  Mila Westra                 11  Beaver Dam                        20:50.8  6:43 
     11   11 6346  Charlise Smith              11  Waunakee                          21:06.1  6:48 
     12   12 6345  Emeline Shefchik            10  Waunakee                          21:29.4  6:56 
     13   13 6242  Erica Eastman               12  Monona Grove                      21:42.0  7:00 
     14   14 6246  Madeline Hogan              12  Monona Grove                      21:45.2  7:01 
     15   15 6145  Quinn Aulik                 11  DeForest                          21:45.5  7:01 
     16   16 6128  Kylin Reynolds Eas           9  Beaver Dam                        21:47.5  7:01 
     17   17 6151  Emma Hermansen               9  DeForest                          21:47.6  7:01 
     18   18 6258  Riley Zielke                11  Monona Grove                      21:56.5  7:04 
     19   19 6189  Kaitlyn Burke               12  Fort Atkinson                     21:56.6  7:04 
     20   20 6160  Mj Nelson                    9  DeForest                          22:15.3  7:10 
     21   21 6256  Allison Spangenberg         10  Monona Grove                      22:17.0  7:11 
     22   22 6254  Aaliyah Rogers              11  Monona Grove                      22:27.3  7:14 
     23   23 6269  Emelia Hopper               10  Stoughton                         22:28.2  7:14 
     24   24 6114  Julia Anderson              10  Beaver Dam                        22:32.3  7:16 
     25   25 6251  Leigh Meier                  9  Monona Grove                      22:42.6  7:19 
     26   26 6333  Kiera Collins               10  Waunakee                          22:45.3  7:20 
     27   27 6195  Ava Leurquin                 9  Fort Atkinson                     22:49.6  7:21 
     28   28 6344  Carla Schwitters            11  Waunakee                          23:00.0  7:25 
     29   29 6272  Sophia Nortwen              11  Stoughton                         23:00.8  7:25 
     30   30 6279  Claire Spilde               12  Stoughton                         23:12.2  7:29 
     31   31 6302  Mikaylah Fessler            12  Watertown                         23:15.9  7:30 
     32   32 6162  Logan Peters                12  DeForest                          23:18.2  7:31 
     33   33 6166  Raegan Smith                 9  DeForest                          23:19.1  7:31 
     34   34 6274  Eva Ramsden                 10  Stoughton                         23:20.4  7:31 
     35   35 6129  Brooklyn Tonn               12  Beaver Dam                        23:21.9  7:32 
     36   36 6126  Jessica Redman              12  Beaver Dam                        23:21.9  7:32 
     37   37 6116  Leah Burchardt              12  Beaver Dam                        23:22.6  7:32 
     38   38 6188  Analisa Boshart             10  Fort Atkinson                     23:26.2  7:33 
     39   39 6303  Sofia Olson                 11  Watertown                         23:28.2  7:34 
     40   40 6308  Alaena Tobin                11  Watertown                         23:39.2  7:37 
     41   41 6259  Eliza Albert                11  Stoughton                         23:39.3  7:37 
     42   42 6154  Stacy Kipkoskei             11  DeForest                          23:44.4  7:39 
     43   43 6221  Carissa Choi                11  Milton                            23:51.7  7:41 
     44   44 6223  Clara Jauch                  9  Milton                            23:52.5  7:42 
     45   45 6265  Charlotte Franseen          12  Stoughton                         23:56.0  7:43 
     46   46 6194  Claire Kucken               10  Fort Atkinson                     24:13.9  7:48 
     47   47 6247  TONI KOZICH                 10  Monona Grove                      24:16.5  7:49 
     48   48 6261  Megan Blommel               12  Stoughton                         24:21.4  7:51 
     49   49 6190  Macayla Graham               9  Fort Atkinson                     24:33.6  7:55 
     50   50 6122  Claire Kuzniewicz            9  Beaver Dam                        24:38.5  7:56 
     51   51 6305  Riley Runke                  9  Watertown                         24:40.5  7:57 
     52   52 6301  Marissa Bischoff            10  Watertown                         25:01.0  8:04 
     53   53 6117  Kaisha Cheers               12  Beaver Dam                        25:36.1  8:15 
     54   54 6304  Julia Ostermann             11  Watertown                         25:52.2  8:20 
     55   55 6226  Addison Tranter             10  Milton                            25:56.3  8:21 
     56   56 6224  Ava Magee                   10  Milton                            26:03.4  8:24 
     57   57 6309  Kylie Tripp                  9  Watertown                         26:27.8  8:32 
     58   58 6193  Emily Krapfl                10  Fort Atkinson                     26:37.4  8:35 
     59   59 6310  Eva Wickboldt               11  Watertown                         26:52.1  8:39 
     60   60 6197  Citlalli Torres             12  Fort Atkinson                     27:29.8  8:52 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61   61 6222  Brianna Jauch               12  Milton                            30:10.3  9:43 
     62   62 6227  Jazeiah Welch               10  Milton                            33:18.7 10:44 
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       1.    34  Waunakee                                   (20:18.7  101:33.3 1:41.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Emily Berger               9 19:24.7
       2      4  Cianna Wipperfurth        10 20:04.9
       3      7  Brinley Everson           12 20:22.1
       4      9  Rachel Gregorich          10 20:35.5
       5     11  Charlise Smith            11 21:06.1
       6   ( 12) Emeline Shefchik          10 21:29.4
       7   ( 26) Kiera Collins             10 22:45.3
       8   ( 28) Carla Schwitters          11 23:00.0

       2.    65  DeForest                                   (21:16.4  106:22.0 2:06.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Rylan Oberg               11 20:08.9
       2      8  Taylor Bussiere           11 20:24.7
       3     15  Quinn Aulik               11 21:45.5
       4     17  Emma Hermansen             9 21:47.6
       5     20  Mj Nelson                  9 22:15.3
       6   ( 32) Logan Peters              12 23:18.2
       7   ( 33) Raegan Smith               9 23:19.1
       8   ( 42) Stacy Kipkoskei           11 23:44.4

       3.    67  Monona Grove                               (21:20.8  106:44.0 3:13.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Mackenzie Babcock         10 19:03.3
       2     13  Erica Eastman             12 21:42.0
       3     14  Madeline Hogan            12 21:45.2
       4     18  Riley Zielke              11 21:56.5
       5     21  Allison Spangenberg       10 22:17.0
       6   ( 22) Aaliyah Rogers            11 22:27.3
       7   ( 25) Leigh Meier                9 22:42.6
       8   ( 47) TONI KOZICH               10 24:16.5

       4.   121  Beaver Dam                                 (22:22.9  111:54.4 2:31.1)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Mila Westra               11 20:50.8
       2     16  Kylin Reynolds Eas         9 21:47.5
       3     24  Julia Anderson            10 22:32.3
       4     35  Brooklyn Tonn             12 23:21.9
       5     36  Jessica Redman            12 23:21.9
       6   ( 37) Leah Burchardt            12 23:22.6
       7   ( 50) Claire Kuzniewicz          9 24:38.5
       8   ( 53) Kaisha Cheers             12 25:36.1

       5.   122  Stoughton                                  (22:27.2  112:15.6 3:06.4)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Mallory Reiser            12 20:14.0
       2     23  Emelia Hopper             10 22:28.2
       3     29  Sophia Nortwen            11 23:00.8
       4     30  Claire Spilde             12 23:12.2
       5     34  Eva Ramsden               10 23:20.4
       6   ( 41) Eliza Albert              11 23:39.3
       7   ( 45) Charlotte Franseen        12 23:56.0
       8   ( 48) Megan Blommel             12 24:21.4



                              Badger East Conference Championship Meet
                                  Ripp Park - Hosted by Waunakee HS
                                         Waunakee, Wisconsin
                                          October 15, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       6.   132  Fort Atkinson                              (22:22.2  111:50.6 4:49.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mary Worden               10 19:24.3
       2     19  Kaitlyn Burke             12 21:56.6
       3     27  Ava Leurquin               9 22:49.6
       4     38  Analisa Boshart           10 23:26.2
       5     46  Claire Kucken             10 24:13.9
       6   ( 49) Macayla Graham             9 24:33.6
       7   ( 58) Emily Krapfl              10 26:37.4
       8   ( 60) Citlalli Torres           12 27:29.8

       7.   213  Watertown                                  (24:01.0  120:04.8 1:45.1)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Mikaylah Fessler          12 23:15.9
       2     39  Sofia Olson               11 23:28.2
       3     40  Alaena Tobin              11 23:39.2
       4     51  Riley Runke                9 24:40.5
       5     52  Marissa Bischoff          10 25:01.0
       6   ( 54) Julia Ostermann           11 25:52.2
       7   ( 57) Kylie Tripp                9 26:27.8
       8   ( 59) Eva Wickboldt             11 26:52.1

       8.   259  Milton                                     (25:58.9  129:54.2 6:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1     43  Carissa Choi              11 23:51.7
       2     44  Clara Jauch                9 23:52.5
       3     55  Addison Tranter           10 25:56.3
       4     56  Ava Magee                 10 26:03.4
       5     61  Brianna Jauch             12 30:10.3
       6   ( 62) Jazeiah Welch             10 33:18.7
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6330  Jillian Borgelt             10  Waunakee                          22:51.7  7:22 
      2    2 6341  Catherine O'Brien           10  Waunakee                          22:58.0  7:24 
      3    3 6331  Jessica Bugielski           11  Waunakee                          23:29.5  7:34 
      4    4 6343  Sofia Pieton                11  Waunakee                          23:29.5  7:34 
      5    5 6245  Catie Hinthorn              10  Monona Grove                      23:32.5  7:35 
      6    6 6158  Estelle Mehlum              10  DeForest                          23:40.8  7:38 
      7    7 6255  Makayla Rogers               9  Monona Grove                      23:43.2  7:39 
      8    8 6249  Giselle Lindert Olivencia    9  Monona Grove                      23:51.2  7:41 
      9    9 6332  Abigail Chambers             9  Waunakee                          24:00.8  7:44 
     10   10 6120  Grace Haines                 9  Beaver Dam                        24:23.8  7:52 
     11   11 6282  Emerson Wozniak             10  Stoughton                         24:40.6  7:57 
     12   12 6250  Abby McConnell              11  Monona Grove                      24:52.9  8:01 
     13   13 6340  Madison Murray              11  Waunakee                          24:57.0  8:02 
     14   14 6348  Hannah Zamansky             10  Waunakee                          25:04.3  8:05 
     15      6334  Ella Davis                   9  Waunakee                          25:10.0  8:07 
     16   15 6123  Emma LE DUC                 10  Beaver Dam                        25:21.9  8:10 
     17      6328  Warren Ambord               12  Waunakee                          25:25.6  8:12 
     18   16 6264  Mady Buell                  12  Stoughton                         25:28.2  8:12 
     19   17 6164  Avery Popelars              10  DeForest                          25:29.1  8:13 
     20   18 6124  Sharon Lin                  10  Beaver Dam                        25:32.8  8:14 
     21   19 6115  Lillian Beske               12  Beaver Dam                        25:35.3  8:15 
     22   20 6253  Emerson Rains                9  Monona Grove                      25:51.1  8:20 
     23   21 6157  Lucy Manzetti               12  DeForest                          25:55.3  8:21 
     24   22 6153  Paige Huber                  9  DeForest                          25:57.1  8:22 
     25   23 6144  Delaney Aulik                9  DeForest                          25:57.3  8:22 
     26   24 6167  Isla Thorkildson             9  DeForest                          25:58.0  8:22 
     27   25 6278  Audra Smith                  9  Stoughton                         26:12.7  8:27 
     28   26 6273  Jordan Packard              12  Stoughton                         26:12.9  8:27 
     29   27 6276  Blerta Rexhepi              11  Stoughton                         26:13.8  8:27 
     30      6342  Madalyn Pence               10  Waunakee                          26:17.7  8:28 
     31   28 6152  Della Hoffman                9  DeForest                          26:20.3  8:29 
     32   29 6257  Emma Vitucci                 9  Monona Grove                      26:40.4  8:36 
     33   30 6281  Rylee Wickey                12  Stoughton                         26:41.4  8:36 
     34   31 6200  Mya Wenhardt                 9  Fort Atkinson                     26:45.5  8:37 
     35      6335  Lucy Doll                   11  Waunakee                          26:47.2  8:38 
     36   32 6268  Leah Heggelund              11  Stoughton                         26:50.5  8:39 
     37   33 6196  Taylor Strauss               9  Fort Atkinson                     26:51.6  8:39 
     38      6270  Abigail Lange               10  Stoughton                         27:14.7  8:47 
     39   34 6241  KASSANDRA DUROW             12  Monona Grove                      27:39.9  8:55 
     40      6146  Emanuela Budzynski          12  DeForest                          27:44.4  8:56 
     41      6271  Lilly LaPointe              12  Stoughton                         27:47.4  8:57 
     42      6267  Quinn Furseth                9  Stoughton                         27:48.6  8:58 
     43   35 6121  Abbey Kasuboski             12  Beaver Dam                        27:50.4  8:58 
     44      6150  Reese Gryphan                9  DeForest                          27:50.9  8:58 
     45      6148  Malen Corcuera              12  DeForest                          28:01.8  9:02 
     46      6252  Ava Petri                    9  Monona Grove                      28:04.9  9:03 
     47      6243  Kaylee Forer                12  Monona Grove                      28:24.1  9:09 
     48      6156  Eastyn Long-Powell          11  DeForest                          28:27.0  9:10 
     49   36 6119  Ella Giese                   9  Beaver Dam                        28:27.9  9:10 
     50      6165  Heidi Schwertfeger          11  DeForest                          28:28.4  9:10 
     51      6277  Kaia Roe                    10  Stoughton                         28:29.1  9:11 
     52      6239  Lola Anton                   9  Monona Grove                      28:46.9  9:16 
     53   37 6192  Carla Hernandez Fercano     12  Fort Atkinson                     28:49.7  9:17 
     54   38 6199  Rachelle Trost              12  Fort Atkinson                     28:56.6  9:19 
     55   39 6118  Leela Gabathurler            9  Beaver Dam                        29:25.2  9:29 
     56      6127  Karissa Redman               9  Beaver Dam                        30:00.0  9:40 
     57   40 6202  Berlyn Zorn                 10  Fort Atkinson                     30:19.8  9:46 
     58      6260  Anna Bembinster              9  Stoughton                         30:43.5  9:54 
     59      6306  Sophia Sullivan             11  Watertown                         30:43.6  9:54 
     60      6159  Khalela Meinke              10  DeForest                          30:47.4  9:55 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
     61      6266  Felicity Franseen           11  Stoughton                         31:08.7 10:02 
     62      6307  Laura Thielke               10  Watertown                         32:15.9 10:24 
     63      6130  Carys Voigt                  9  Beaver Dam                        34:44.0 11:11 
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       1.    19  Waunakee                                   (23:21.9  116:49.5 1:09.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jillian Borgelt           10 22:51.7
       2      2  Catherine O'Brien         10 22:58.0
       3      3  Jessica Bugielski         11 23:29.5
       4      4  Sofia Pieton              11 23:29.5
       5      9  Abigail Chambers           9 24:00.8
       6   ( 13) Madison Murray            11 24:57.0
       7   ( 14) Hannah Zamansky           10 25:04.3

       2.    52  Monona Grove                               (24:22.2  121:50.9 2:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Catie Hinthorn            10 23:32.5
       2      7  Makayla Rogers             9 23:43.2
       3      8  Giselle Lindert Olivencia  9 23:51.2
       4     12  Abby McConnell            11 24:52.9
       5     20  Emerson Rains              9 25:51.1
       6   ( 29) Emma Vitucci               9 26:40.4
       7   ( 34) KASSANDRA DUROW           12 27:39.9

       3.    89  DeForest                                   (25:24.0  126:59.6 2:16.5)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Estelle Mehlum            10 23:40.8
       2     17  Avery Popelars            10 25:29.1
       3     21  Lucy Manzetti             12 25:55.3
       4     22  Paige Huber                9 25:57.1
       5     23  Delaney Aulik              9 25:57.3
       6   ( 24) Isla Thorkildson           9 25:58.0
       7   ( 28) Della Hoffman              9 26:20.3

       4.    97  Beaver Dam                                 (25:44.9  128:44.2 3:26.6)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Grace Haines               9 24:23.8
       2     15  Emma LE DUC               10 25:21.9
       3     18  Sharon Lin                10 25:32.8
       4     19  Lillian Beske             12 25:35.3
       5     35  Abbey Kasuboski           12 27:50.4
       6   ( 36) Ella Giese                 9 28:27.9
       7   ( 39) Leela Gabathurler          9 29:25.2

       5.   105  Stoughton                                  (25:45.7  128:48.2 1:33.2)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Emerson Wozniak           10 24:40.6
       2     16  Mady Buell                12 25:28.2
       3     25  Audra Smith                9 26:12.7
       4     26  Jordan Packard            12 26:12.9
       5     27  Blerta Rexhepi            11 26:13.8
       6   ( 30) Rylee Wickey              12 26:41.4
       7   ( 32) Leah Heggelund            11 26:50.5

       6.   179  Fort Atkinson                              (28:20.7  141:43.2 3:34.3)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Mya Wenhardt               9 26:45.5
       2     33  Taylor Strauss             9 26:51.6
       3     37  Carla Hernandez Fercano   12 28:49.7
       4     38  Rachelle Trost            12 28:56.6
       5     40  Berlyn Zorn               10 30:19.8


